FORM PTO-1595	03-25-1998	OVER SHEETH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	00-20-1990	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		III NLY L MAR 2 0 1998
To the Honorable Commis	100671133	cord the attache Righal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	100077133	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
, ,		Name: Dana Corporation
Paul A. Christofaro and Mark W. Kiehl		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: MR	D 3-20-98	
Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 4500 Dorr Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43615
Execution Date: February 26, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
	•	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08/911,955, filed Augus	st 15, 1997	
30,722,733, 22200 110800	JE 13, 13,	
	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed
monal / todicoc.		A Elicioseu
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 720 Water	Street - 4th Floor	Deposit account number:
One Mariti	ime Plaza	o. Deposit account number.
		<u> </u>
City: Toledo State	e: Ohio ZIP: 43604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
) 24 9000
Statement and signature.		80
To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	na beliet, the toregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Richard S. MacMillan	Dil.	March 17, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature Parent 17, 1995
Pog No 20 ogs	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAUL A. CHRISTOFARO, of 770 Moonflower Avenue, Reading, Pennsylvania 19606, U.S.A. and MARK W. KIEHL, of 3600 Ardmore Avenue, Reading, Pennsylvania 19605, U.S.A., (ASSIGNOR) have invented and own an invention entitled "METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A VEHICLE BODY AND FRAME ASSEMBLY INCLUDING HYDROFORMED SIDE RAILS" for which an application for United States Patent was filed on August 15, 1997 as Serial No. 08/911,955; and

WHEREAS, DANA CORPORATION, of 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615, U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said

invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $2a^{TH}$
day of <u>FEERURRY</u> , 199	Quality of the Address of the Addres
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA))SS:
COUNTY OF BERKS)
Sworn and subscribed to b	pefore me this 217 day of FEBRUARY, 1998.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>名ん アド</u>
	MARK W. KIEHL
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA))SS:
COUNTY OF BERKS)
Sworn and subscribed to b	pefore me this 26th day of FERRUARY, 1998.
ED: 03/20/1998	Notary Public Notary Public Notarial Seal JoAnn Himmelberger, Notary Public Parking Park County Av County Day Scounty REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 03/20/1998